2003 "Directors, Senior Management and Employees."

22

Edgar Filing: AMARIN CORP PLC\UK - Form F-3

26

SELLING SHAREHOLDERS

   The selling shareholders are offering up to 25,747,024 shares in connection with this Offering. Of the 25,747,024 shares registered on
behalf of the selling shareholders 6,054,688 are contingent shares issuable only upon the attainment of certain milestones set forth in the share
purchase agreement between Amarin and the selling shareholders of Laxdale Limited relating to Amarin's purchase of the issued share capital of
Laxdale Limited. The following table sets forth certain information provided to us by the selling shareholders regarding the shares beneficially
owned by such selling shareholders. To our knowledge, each of the selling shareholders has sole investment power and sole voting power,
except where joint ownership is indicated.

Selling Shareholder

Ordinary
Shares Owned

Prior to
Offering

Percentage of
Securities

Owned Prior to
Offering (1)

Ordinary
Shares to

be Offered

Amount of
Securities to be
Owned Upon
Completion of

Offering

Percentage of
Securities to be
Owned Upon
Completion of

Offering

Belsay Limited(2)
1st Floor
28 Victoria street
Douglas, Isle of Man IM1
2LE

7,022,695 18.7% 7,022,695 0 *

Noble Grossart
Investments Limited(2)
48 Queen Street
Edinburgh
EH2 3NR

143,320 * 143,320 0 *

Vida Capital Partners
Limited(2)
Manor Farm, Main Street
Hotham, York YO43
4UD

2,388,672 6.35% 2,388,672 0 *

Amarin Investment
Holding Limited
Clarendon House,
2 Church Street
Hamilton, HM11
Bermuda

7,371,210 19.59% 2,717,391 4,653,819 12.4%

Simon Kukes
106 Central Park South
New York, NY 10019

2,656,892 7.06% 2,111,932 544,960 1.45%

Essex Woodlands Health
Ventures Fund V
Waterway Plaza Two
10001 Woodloch Forest
Drive, Suite 175
The Woodlands, TX
77380

3,220,420 8.56% 1,267,159 1,953,159 5.19%

23

Edgar Filing: AMARIN CORP PLC\UK - Form F-3

27

David Brabazon
47 Mount Prospect
Avenue
Clontarf, Dublin 3,
Ireland

158,394 * 158,394 0 *

Seamus Mulligan
Woodlands
Barry More, Athlone,
Ireland

263,991 * 263,991 0 *

Dr. Ronan Lambe
7 Tivoli Close
Dun Laoghaire, Co.
Dublin, Ireland

1,583,949 4.21% 1,583,949 0 *

David Hurley
120 St. Gabriels
Cabinteely, Dublin 18,
Ireland

105,596 * 105,596 0 *

IIU Nominees Limited
IFSC House
Custom House Quay
Dublin 1, Ireland

1,689,545 4.49% 1,689,545 0 *

Focus Global Fund plc
1st Floor, Europa House
Harcourt Center,
Harcourt Street
Dublin 2, Ireland

422,386 1.12% 422,386 0 *

Ronan O'Caoimh
Glencarrig House
Delgany, Co. Wicklow,
Ireland

369,588 * 369,588 0 *

Sunninghill Limited
Kleinwort Benson House
Wests Centre
St. Heller, Jersey JE4
8PQ

5,279,831 14.03% 5,279,831 0 *

Scott Ziegler
c/o Ziegler, Ziegler &
Associates LLP
570 Lexington Avenue
New York, NY 10022

105,596 * 105,596 0 *

Alan Cooke
c/o Amarin Corporation
plc
7 Curzon Street
London W1J5HG
England

90,579 * 90,579 0 *

24

Edgar Filing: AMARIN CORP PLC\UK - Form F-3

28

Liam Daniel
Brighton Place
Foxrock, Dublin 18,
Ireland

26,399 * 26,399 0 *

*
Less than one percent

Represents shareholders who are officers, directors, or persons or entities that have or have had a material relationship with our company within the
past three years.

(1)
Based on 37,632,123 ordinary shares outstanding as of October 31, 2004

(2)
Shares registered on behalf of these selling shareholders include contingent shares issuable only upon the attainment of certain milestones set forth in
the share purchase agreement between Amarin and such shareholders relating to Amarin's purchase of the issued share capital of Laxdale Limited. In
the case of Belsay Limited, 4,450,195 of the shares being registered are contingent shares; in the case of Noble Grossart Investments Limited,
90,820 shares are contingent; and in the case of Vida Capital Partners Limited, 1,513,672 shares are contingent.

   Except as set forth below, none of the selling shareholders holds or has held within the past three years any position or office with us. To

[…]

capitalisation and amortisation arise on costs associated with the acquisition of products in clinical development. Under US GAAP, such costs
are expensed.

8. This represents the unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated income statement for Amarin's acquisition of Laxdale under US
GAAP and reflects those items disclosed in notes 1 to 7.

F-24

Edgar Filing: AMARIN CORP PLC\UK - Form F-3

76

Unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated balance sheet as at 30 June 2004

   Below are several tables (Tables 1-4) showing the various steps in order to arrive at the unaudited pro forma combined condensed
consolidated combined balance sheet under US GAAP, as shown in the final column of Table 4.

Table 1 � Amarin at 30 June 2004, as adjusted for material post balance sheet events ("pbse")

Valeant
Private

placement
Debt/Equity
conversion

Amarin material post balance sheet events Amarin
as adjusted for

pbse
UK GAAP

$'000

30 June 2004
Amarin

UK GAAP
$'000

UK GAAP
$'000

UK GAAP
$'000

UK GAAP
$'000

Note 1 Note 1a Note 1b Note 1c Note 2

Unaudited pro forma combined condensed
consolidated Balance sheet
Intangible fixed assets 3,755 � � � 3,755
Tangible fixed assets 261 � � � 261

Fixed assets 4,016 � � � 4,016

Debtors 913 2,000 � � 2,913
Investments � � � � �
Cash at bank and in hand 7,211 � 12,775 � 19,986

Current assets 8,124 2,000 12,775 � 22,899

Creditors:Amounts due within one year (2,899) (1,000) � � (3,899)

Net current assets/(liabilities) 5,225 1,000 12,775 � 19,000

Total assets less current liabilities 9,241 1,000 12,775 � 23,016
Creditors:Amounts due outside one year (5,000) � � 3,000 (2,000)

Net assets/(liabilities) 4,241 1,000 12,775 3,000 21,016

Capital and Reserves
Called up share capital 1,454 � 1,199 242 2,895
Treasury shares � � � � �
Capital redemption reserve 27,634 � � � 27,634
Share premium account 70,223 � 11,576 2,758 84,557
Profit and loss reserves/(deficit) (95,070) 1,000 � � (94,070)

Equity shareholders' funds 4,241 1,000 12,775 3,000 21,016

Notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated balance sheet as adjusted for post balance sheet events

1. This column represents the balance sheet as extracted from Amarin's UK GAAP interim financial statements as at 30 June 2004. Amarin's
balance sheet at 30 June 2004 has been adjusted for the following material post balance events which occurred between the deemed reference
date for Amarin, of 30 June 2004 and the consummation of the acquisition of Laxdale on 8 October 2004, these are explained more fully in the
"Recent developments' section of this filing.

Edgar Filing: AMARIN CORP PLC\UK - Form F-3

[…]

operations and certain product rights and product lines. This resulted in a receivable of $2m from Valeant and a payable to Elan of $1m.

F-25

Edgar Filing: AMARIN CORP PLC\UK - Form F-3

78

   b. Private placement � 7 October 2004 Amarin raised $12.775m via a private placement of shares to existing shareholders, new shareholders
and management.

   c. Debt/equity conversion � 7 October 2004 The non-executive chairman, Mr Thomas Lynch, purchased the shares, loan notes and warrants
held by Elan. Following this purchase, Mr Lynch converted $3m of the $5m loan note into equity shares.

   2. The resulting balance sheet for Amarin, as adjusted for material post balance sheet events form the starting for the unaudited pro forma
combined condensed consolidated balance sheet, in Table 3.

Table 2 � Laxdale at 30 September 2004, as adjusted for material post balance sheet events ("pbse")

Scarista payment30-Sep-04
Laxdale

as adjusted
for pbse

UK GAAP
$'000Unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated balance sheet

Laxdale
UK GAAP

$'000

Laxdale pbse
UK GAAP

$'000

Note 3 Note 4 Note 5

Intangible fixed assets � � �
Tangible fixed assets 221 � 221

Fixed assets 221 � 221

Debtors 809 � 809
Investments 195 � 195
Cash at bank and in hand 1 (890) (889)

Current assets/(liabilities) 1,005 (890) 115

Creditors: Amounts due within one year (3,627) � (3,627)

Net current assets/(liabilities) (2,622) (890) (3,512)

Total assets less current liabilities (2,401) (890) (3,291)
Creditors: Amounts due outside one year � � �

Net assets/(liabilities) (2,401) (890) (3,291)

Capital and Reserves
Called up share capital 7,189 � 7,189
Treasury shares � � �
Capital redemption reserve � � �
Share premium account 8,987 � 8,987
Profit and loss reserves/(deficit) (18,577) (890) (19,467)

Equity shareholders' funds (2,401) (890) (3,291)

Notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated balance sheet as adjusted for post balance sheet events

3. Laxdale's balance sheet at 30 September 2004, as extracted from internal management accounts, has been adjusted for the following material
post balance events which occurred between the deemed reference date for Laxdale, of 30 September 2004 and the consummation of the
acquisition of Laxdale on 8 October 2004

Edgar Filing: AMARIN CORP PLC\UK - Form F-3

79

4. On 8 October 2004 and coinciding with the acquisition, Laxdale paid Scarista Limited, a fee of £500,000 ($890,000) in reduce a potential

[…]

future royalty on Miraxion from 15% to 5%. Prior to Amarin acquiring Laxdale, Scarista Limited was a company related to Laxdale via common
ownership, see note 20 of Laxdale's financial statements preceding this section of unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated
disclosure. This adjustment is not recorded within the income statement as it is a non-

F-26

Edgar Filing: AMARIN CORP PLC\UK - Form F-3

80

recurring charge that will be included in the income statement of the registrant within the 12 months following the acquisition.

5. The resulting balance sheet for Laxdale, as adjusted for material post balance sheet events forms the starting for the combined unaudited pro
forma combined condensed consolidated balance sheet in Table 3.

Table 3 � Unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated combined balance sheet at 30 June 2004 (UK GAAP)

Unaudited pro forma UK GAAP adjustments

Amarin
as adjusted

for pbse
UK GAAP

$'000

Laxdale
as adjusted

for pbse
UK GAAP

$'000

Non co-
terminous
adjustment

$'000

Adjustments
on

combination
$'000

Adjustments
on

combination
$'000

Adjustments
on

combination
$'000

Adjustments
on

combination
$'000

Combined
UK GAAP

$'000

Table 1,
Note 2

Table 2,
Note 5 Note 6 Note 7 Note 8 Note 9 Note 10 Note 11

Intangible fixed assets 3,755 � � 6,807 � � � 10,562
Tangible fixed assets 261 221 � � � � � 482

Fixed assets 4,016 221 � 6,807 � � � 11,044

Debtors 2,913 809 1,305 � � (1,844) � 3,183
Investments � 195 � � � � (195) �
Cash at bank and in hand 19,986 (889) (1,305) � � � � 17,792

Current assets 22,899 115 � � � (1,844) (195) 20,975

Creditors: Amounts due within
one year (3,899) (3,627) � (626) � 1,844 � (6,308)

Net current assets/
(liabilities) 19,000 (3,512) � (626) � � (195) 14,667

Total assets less current
liabilities 23,016 (3,291) � 6,181 � � (195) 25,711
Creditors: Amounts due outside
one year (2,000) � � � � � � (2,000)

Net assets/(liabilities) 21,016 (3,291) � 6,181 � � (195) 23,711

Capital and Reserves
Called up share capital 2,895 7,189 � 315 (7,189) � � 3,210
Treasury shares � � � � � � (195) (195)
Capital redemptioon reserve 27,634 � � � � � � 27,634
Share premium account 84,557 8,987 � 3,465 (8,987) � � 88,022
Profit and loss reserves/
(deficit) (94,070) (19,467) � � 18,577 � � (94,960)

Equity shareholders' funds 21,016 (3,291) � 3,780 2,401 � (195) 23,711

Notes to Unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated UK GAAP balance sheet at 30 June 2004

   The Amarin and Laxdale balance sheet dates at the reference dates of 30 June 2004 and 30 September 2004, respectively as adjusted for
material post balance sheet date adjustments, per Table 1, Note 1 and Table 2, Note 4 respectively, are further adjusted by the following UK
GAAP adjustments, as described by the following notes �

Edgar Filing: AMARIN CORP PLC\UK - Form F-3

81

6. The reference date for Amarin is 30 June 2004, while for Laxdale it is 30 September. Amarin funded Laxdale's working capital during this

[…]

shares within the combined balance sheet.

11. This represents the Unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated combined balance sheet for Amarin's acquisition of Laxdale
under UK GAAP and this forms the starting point for the following table of adjustments which shows the further adjustments required to arrive
at the combined US GAAP balance. See Table 4, below.

F-28

Edgar Filing: AMARIN CORP PLC\UK - Form F-3

83

Table 4 � Unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated balance sheet at 30 June 2004 (US GAAP)

Combined
UK

GAAP
$'000

Combination
Adjustments
between UK

and
US GAAP

$'000

Combination
Adjustments
between UK

and
US GAAP

$'000

Combination
Adjustments
between UK

and
US GAAP

$'000

Combination
Adjustments
between UK

and
US GAAP

$'000

Amarin
Adjustments
between UK

and
US GAAP

$'000

Amarin
Adjustments
between UK

and
US GAAP

$'000

Amarin
Adjustments
between UK

and
US GAAP

$'000

Combined
US GAAP

$'000

Table 3,
Note 11 Note 12 Note 13 Note 14 Note 15 Note 16 Note 17 Note 18 Note 19

Unaudited pro
forma combined
condensed
consolidated
Balance sheet
Goodwill/negative
goodwill � (41,405) 41,405 � � � � � �
Intangible fixed
assets 10,562 41,428 (41,217) (7,018) � (3,755) � � �
Tangible fixed assets 482 � (188) � � � � � 294

Fixed assets 11,044 23 � (7,018) � (3,755) � � 294

Debtors 3,183 � � � � � � � 3,183
Investments � � � � � 14 � � 14
Cash at bank and in
hand 17,792 � � � � � � � 17,792

Current assets 20,975 � � � � 14 � � 20,989

Creditors: Amounts
due within one year (6,308) (23) � � � (71) � � (6,402)

Net current
assets/(liabilities) 14,667 (23) � � � (57) � � 14,587

Total assets less
current liabilities 25,711 � � (7,018) � (3,812) � � 14,881
Deferred tax liability � � (3,008) � 3,008 � � � �
Creditors: Amounts
due outside one year (2,000) � � � � 432 (432) 389 (1,611)

Net assets/(liabilities) 23,711 � (3,008) (7,018) 3,008 (3,380) (432) 389 13,270

Capital and Reserves
Called up share
capital 3,210 � � � � � � � 3,210
Treasury shares (195) � � � � � � � (195)
Capital redemption
reserve 27,634 � � � � � � � 27,634
Share premium
account 88,022 � � � � 457 (457) 389 88,411
Profit and loss
reserves (94,960) � (3,008) (7,018) 3,008 (3,837) 25 � (105,790)

Equity shareholders'
funds 23,711 � (3,008) (7,018) 3,008 (3,380) (432) 389 13,270

F-29

Edgar Filing: AMARIN CORP PLC\UK - Form F-3

84

Notes to Unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated US GAAP balance sheet at 30 June 2004

   The above takes the combined UK GAAP balance sheet and makes the following adjustments in arriving at the US GAAP combined
balance sheet, as shown by the following notes �

12. This shows the negative goodwill arising on the acquisition due to the fair value of the separate net assets exceeding the fair value of the
consideration. The additional value assigned under US GAAP to the intangible asset is shown (representing the difference between the value